

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 276 of 2026

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 277 of 2026

=====

DARSHANABEN DIPAKBHAI DALAL & ORS.

Versus

ASHOK PURUSHOTTAMDAS PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. Shalin Mehta assisted by learned advocate Ms. Aditi Roal for the applicants and learned advocate Mr. J.F. Mehta appearing on caveat for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Issue notice, making it returnable on 16.06.2026.

Learned advocate Mr. J.F. Mehta waives service of notice for and on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN